anes NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Audiomery Subsample 2 Year Mec Weight

Cumulative | Cumulative
WTSAU2YR Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
3358.532488693230 to 411457.268689780000 1914 93.55 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Audiometry Subsample 4 Year Mec Weight

Cumulative | Cumulative
WTSAU4YR Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1717.538914 to 212637.94244 1914 93.55 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Status of an Audio Exam

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUAEXSTS | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

1: Complete 1818 88.86 1818
2 : Partial 96 4.69 1914
3 : Not done 132 6.45 2046




%NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Comment code for an Audio Exam

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUAEXCMT Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 1818 88.86 1818 88.86
: SP refusal 20 0.98 1838 89.83
: No time 5 0.24 1843 90.08
: Physical limitation 25 1.22 1868 91.30
: Communication problem 12 0.59 1880 91.89
: Equipment failure 8 0.39 1888 92.28
: Sp illlemergency 3 0.15 1891 92.42

: Came late/left early 65 3.18 1956 95.60
: Data acquisition problems 4 0.20 1960 95.80
: Error (technician/software/supply) 4 0.20 1964 95.99
: Other, specify 82 4.01 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Have Ear Tube, Right or Left Ear?

Cumulative
AUQO010 Frequency | Percent | Frequency

Missing 132 6.45 132

Cumulative
Percent

: Yes, right ear 3 0.15 135 6.60
: Yes, left ear 1 0.05 136 6.65
: Yes, both ears 5 0.24 141 6.89

1901 92.91 2042 99.80
: Refused 1 0.05 2043 99.85

: Don't know 3 0.15 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Had Cold, Sinus or Earache Last 24 Hrs?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUQO020 Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132

301 14.71 433
1611 78.74 2044
9 : Don't know 2 0.10 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Had Cold Last 24 Hrs?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUQO020A Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 1745 85.29 1745
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 118 5.77 1863
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 183 8.94 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Had Sinus Problem Last 24 Hours?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUQO020B Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 1745 85.29 1745
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 195 9.53 1940
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 106 5.18 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Earache Last 24 Hours, Right?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUQO020C Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 1745 85.29 1745
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 11 0.54 1756
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 290 14.17 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Earache Last 24 Hours, Left?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUQO020D Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 1745 85.29 1745
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 16 0.78 1761
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 285 13.93 2046

10



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Earache Last 24 Hours, Both?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUQO20E Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 1745 85.29 1745
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 8 0.39 1753
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 293 14.32 2046

11



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Exposed Loud Noise/Music Last 24 Hrs?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUQO30 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
155 7.58 287
1759 85.97 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Hours Since Noise/Music Ended?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUQO040 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 1891 92.42 1891 92.42
12 0.59 1903 93.01
8 0.39 1911 93.40
8 0.39 1919 93.79
6 0.29 1925 94.09
5 0.24 1930 94.33
3 0.15 1933 94.48
6 0.29 1939 94.77
4 0.20 1943 94.97
4 0.20 1947 95.16
13 0.64 1960 95.80
2 0.10 1962 95.89
20 0.98 1982 96.87
0.29 1988 97.17

6 0.29 1994 97.46
11 0.54 2005 98.00
7 0.34 2012 98.34
7 0.34 2019 98.68
4 0.20 2023 98.88
5 0.24 2028 99.12
4 0.20 2032 99.32
1 0.05 2033 99.36
7 0.34 2040 99.71
2 0.10 2042 99.80
4 0.20 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Self Reported Better Ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUQO050 Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132

1: Yes, right ear 199 9.73 331
2 : Yes, left ear 146 7.14 477
9 : No / don't know 1569 76.69 2046

14



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Normal Otoscopy, Left Ear?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXOTSPL Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 1664 81.33 1796
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 250 12.22 2046

15



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Excessive Cerumen, Left Ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXLOEXC Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 157 7.67 289
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 1757 85.87 2046

16



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Impacted Cerumen, Left Ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXLOIMC Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 81 3.96 213
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 1833 89.59 2046

17



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Collapsing Ear Canals, Left Ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXLOCOL Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 20 0.98 152
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 1894 92.57 2046

18



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Other Exam Abnormality, Left Ear?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXLOABN Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 12 0.59 144
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 1902 92.96 2046

19



anes NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Comment:Other Ear Exam Abnormality, Left

Cumulative
AUDLOABC Frequency | Percent | Frequency

Missing 2035 99.46 2035

Cumulative
Percent

: Possible Perforated Eardrum 5 0.24 2040 99.71
: Perforated Eardrum 2 0.10 2042 99.80
: Possible Infection 3 0.15 2045 99.95
: TM Scarring/Deformity 1 0.05 2046 100.00

20



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Normal Otoscopy, Right Ear?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXROTSP Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 1649 80.60 1781
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 265 12.95 2046

21



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Excessive Cerumen, Right Ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXROEXC Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 155 7.58 287
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 1759 85.97 2046

22



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Impacted Cerumen, Right Ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXROIMC Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 97 4.74 229
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 1817 88.81 2046

23



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Collapsing Ear Canals, Right Ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXROCOL Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 19 0.93 151
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 1895 92.62 2046

24



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Other Exam Abnormality, Right Ear?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXROABN Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 132 6.45 132
1: Yes (checkbox checked) 14 0.68 146
2 : No (checkbox unchecked) 1900 92.86 2046

25



anes NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Comment Other Ear Exam Abnormality Right

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUDROABC Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2034 99.41 2034

1 : Possible Perforated Eardrum 3 0.15 2037
2 : Perforated Eardrum 5 0.24 2042
3 : Possible Infection 4 0.20 2046

26



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Middle Ear Pressure-Tymp, Rt Ear in daPa

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXTMEPR Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 152 7.43 152

-282 to 180 1789 87.44 1941
555 : Compliance <= 0.2 100 4.89 2041
777 : Refused 5 0.24 2046

27



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Physical Volume-Tymp, Right Ear in cc

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXTPVR Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 153 7.48 153 7.48

0.3 3 0.15 156 7.62
0.5 4 0.20 160 7.82
0.6 9 0.44 169 8.26
0.7 21 1.03 190 9.29
0.8 78 3.81 268 13.10
0.9 71 3.47 339 16.57
1 193 9.43 532 26.00
11 137 6.70 669 32.70
1.2 168 8.21 837 40.91
1.3 177 8.65 1014 49.56
14 148 7.23 1162 56.79
15 301 14.71 1463 7151
1.6 91 4.45 1554 75.95
1.7 102 4.99 1656 80.94
1.8 67 3.27 1723 84.21
1.9 101 4.94 1824 89.15
2 78 3.81 1902 92.96
2.1 30 1.47 1932 94.43
2.2 18 0.88 1950 95.31
2.3 27 1.32 1977 96.63
2.4 15 0.73 1992 97.36
25 14 0.68 2006 98.04
2.6 6 0.29 2012 98.34
2.7 5 0.24 2017 98.58
2.8 7 0.34 2024 98.92
2.9 7 0.34 2031 99.27
3 6 0.29 2037 99.56
3.6 2 0.10 2039 99.66
3.8 1 0.05 2040 99.71
4.4 1 0.05 2041 99.76
777 : Refused 5 0.24 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Tympanometric width, right ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXTWIDR Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 152 7.43 152

1789 87.44 1941
555 : Compliance <= 0.2 100 4.89 2041
777 : Refused 5 0.24 2046

29



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Compliance (tympanometry), right ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXTCOMR | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 152 7.43 152
1889 92.33 2041
777 : Refused 5 0.24 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Middle Ear Pressure, Typm,Left in daPa

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXTMEPL Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 149 7.28 149

-294 to 144 1795 87.73 1944
555 : Compliance <= 0.2 96 4.69 2040
777 : Refused 0.29 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Physical Volume-Tymp, Left ear in cc

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXTPVL Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 159 7.77 159 7.77

0.3 2 0.10 161 7.87
0.4 2 0.10 163 7.97
0.5 5 0.24 168 8.21
0.6 10 0.49 178 8.70
0.7 22 1.08 200 9.78
0.8 81 3.96 281 13.73
0.9 95 4.64 376 18.38
1 173 8.46 549 26.83
11 159 7.77 708 34.60
1.2 167 8.16 875 42.77
1.3 168 8.21 1043 50.98
14 163 7.97 1206 58.94
15 266 13.00 1472 71.95
1.6 96 4.69 1568 76.64
1.7 79 3.86 1647 80.50
1.8 68 3.32 1715 83.82
1.9 93 4.55 1808 88.37
2 66 3.23 1874 91.59
2.1 27 1.32 1901 92.91
2.2 30 1.47 1931 94.38
2.3 33 1.61 1964 95.99
2.4 16 0.78 1980 96.77
25 21 1.03 2001 97.80
2.6 11 0.54 2012 98.34
2.7 5 0.24 2017 98.58
2.8 6 0.29 2023 98.88
2.9 7 0.34 2030 99.22
3 3 0.15 2033 99.36
3.2 2 0.10 2035 99.46
3.7 2 0.10 2037 99.56
4.2 1 0.05 2038 99.61
4.5 1 0.05 2039 99.66
5.7 1 0.05 2040 99.71
777 : Refused 6 0.29 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Tympanometric width, left ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXTWIDL Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 149 7.28 149

1795 87.73 1944
555 : Compliance <= 0.2 96 4.69 2040
777 : Refused 0.29 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Compliance (tympanometry), left ear

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXTCOML | Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 149 7.28 149
1891 92.42 2040
777 : Refused 6 0.29 2046

34



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Which ear tested first?

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUAEAR | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 140 6.84 140
1033 50.49 1173
873 42.67 2046




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Audio Test Mode-Manual/Automatic/Mixed

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUAMODE Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 143 6.99 143

1 : Manual 10 0.49 153
2 : Automatic 1843 90.08 1996
3 : Mixed 50 2.44 2046

36



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release

MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Frequency, Switch to Manual Mode, Left

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUAFMANL | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 140 6.84 140
1883 92.03 2023 98.88
1 0.05 2024 98.92
: 1000 Hz 1 0.05 2025 98.97
2 0.10 2027 99.07
: 4000 Hz 2 0.10 2029 99.17
: 6000 Hz 3 0.15 2032 99.32
14 0.68 2046 100.00
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(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release

MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Frequency-Switch to Manual Mode, Right

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUAFMANR | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 140 6.84 140
1882 91.98 2022 98.83
1 0.05 2023 98.88
: 2000 Hz 1 0.05 2024 98.92
2 0.10 2026 99.02
: 4000 Hz 2 0.10 2028 99.12
: 6000 Hz 6 0.29 2034 99.41
12 0.59 2046 100.00
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(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 1000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXUI1KI1R | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 170 8.31 170 8.31
-10 8 039 178 8.70
5 51 2.49 229 11.19
0 251 1227 480 23.46
457 22.34 937 45.80

10 452 22.09 1389 67.89
15 304 14.86 1693 82.75
20 161 7.87 1854 90.62
25 80 301 1934 94.53
30 36 176 1970 96.29
35 24 117 1994 97.46
40 18 0.88 2012 98.34
45 6 029 2018 98.63
50 8 039 2026 99.02
55 5 024 2031 99.27
60 4 020 2035 99.46
65 5 024 2040 99.71
70 2 010 2042 99.80
75 1 005 2043 99.85
) 1 005 2044 99.90
) 1 005 2045 99.95
1 005 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 500Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXUS500R | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 168 8.21 168 8.21
-10 3 0.15 171 8.36
) 29 1.42 200 9.78
0] 127 6.21 327 15.98
396 19.35 723 35.34

10 526 25.71 1249 61.05
15 337 16.47 1586 77.52
20 222 10.85 1808 88.37
25 103 5.03 1911 93.40
30 51 2.49 1962 95.89
35 27 1.32 1989 97.21
40 17 0.83 2006 98.04
45 13 0.64 2019 98.68
50 6 0.29 2025 98.97
55 2 0.10 2027 99.07
60 7 0.34 2034 99.41
65 6 0.29 2040 99.71
70 3 0.15 2043 99.85
75 1 0.05 2044 99.90
80 1 0.05 2045 99.95
1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right Threshold @ 1000Hz-2nd Read

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXU1K2R | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 167 8.16 167 8.16
-10 8 0.39 175 8.55
-5 72 3.52 247 12.07
(0] 278 13.59 525 25.66
474 23.17 999 48.83

10 455 22.24 1454 71.07
15 261 12.76 1715 83.82
20 157 7.67 1872 91.50
25 61 2.98 1933 94.48
30 36 1.76 1969 96.24
35 27 1.32 1996 97.56
40 15 0.73 2011 98.29
45 7 0.34 2018 98.63
50 7 0.34 2025 98.97
55 5 0.24 2030 99.22
60 3 0.15 2033 99.36
65 4 0.20 2037 99.56
70 5 0.24 2042 99.80
75 1 0.05 2043 99.85
80 1 0.05 2044 99.90
95 1 0.05 2045 99.95
1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 2000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXU2KR Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 165 8.06 165 8.06
-10 16 0.78 181 8.85
-5 75 3.67 256 12.51
(0] 250 12.22 506 24.73

436 21.31 942 46.04
10 406 19.84 1348 65.88
15 279 13.64 1627 79.52
20 158 7.72 1785 87.24
25 105 5.13 1890 92.38
30 43 2.10 1933 94.48
35 24 1.17 1957 95.65
40 17 0.83 1974 96.48
45 10 0.49 1984 96.97
50 10 0.49 1994 97.46
55 20 0.98 2014 98.44
60 8 0.39 2022 98.83
65 8 0.39 2030 99.22
70 7 0.34 2037 99.56
75 2 0.10 2039 99.66
80 1 0.05 2040 99.71
85 1 0.05 2041 99.76
90 1 0.05 2042 99.80
100 2 0.10 2044 99.90
110 1 0.05 2045 99.95
666 : No response 1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 3000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXU3KR Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 165 8.06 165 8.06
-10 26 1.27 191 9.34
) 80 3.91 271 13.25
0] 248 12.12 519 25.37

364 17.79 883 43.16
10 354 17.30 1237 60.46
15 254 12.41 1491 72.87
20 156 7.62 1647 80.50
25 91 4.45 1738 84.95
30 60 2.93 1798 87.88
35 46 2.25 1844 90.13
40 38 1.86 1882 91.98
45 30 1.47 1912 93.45
50 32 1.56 1944 95.01
55 20 0.98 1964 95.99
60 33 1.61 1997 97.61
65 14 0.68 2011 98.29
70 10 0.49 2021 98.78
75 4 0.20 2025 98.97
80 7 0.34 2032 99.32
85 5 0.24 2037 99.56
90 5 0.24 2042 99.80
100 1 0.05 2043 99.85
110 2 0.10 2045 99.95
666 : No response 1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 4000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXU4KR Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 166 8.11 166 8.11
-10 22 1.08 188 9.19
-5 67 3.27 255 12.46
(0] 160 7.82 415 20.28

309 15.10 724 35.39
10 351 17.16 1075 52.54
15 233 11.39 1308 63.93
20 177 8.65 1485 72.58
25 120 5.87 1605 78.45
30 83 4.06 1688 82.50
35 64 3.13 1752 85.63
40 50 2.44 1802 88.07
45 50 2.44 1852 90.52
50 42 2.05 1894 92.57
55 38 1.86 1932 94.43
60 26 1.27 1958 95.70
65 24 1.17 1982 96.87
70 19 0.93 2001 97.80
75 12 0.59 2013 98.39
80 9 0.44 2022 98.83
85 5 0.24 2027 99.07
90 6 0.29 2033 99.36
95 6 0.29 2039 99.66
100 1 0.05 2040 99.71
105 1 0.05 2041 99.76
110 1 0.05 2042 99.80
115 1 0.05 2043 99.85
666 : No response 3 0.15 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 6000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXUBKR Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 166 8.11 166 8.11
-10 2 0.10 168 8.21
) 23 1.12 191 9.34
(0] 76 3.71 267 13.05

168 8.21 435 21.26
10 287 14.03 722 35.29
15 278 13.59 1000 48.88
20 252 12.32 1252 61.19
25 198 9.68 1450 70.87
30 137 6.70 1587 77.57
35 101 4.94 1688 82.50
40 56 2.74 1744 85.24
45 48 2.35 1792 87.59
50 51 2.49 1843 90.08
55 28 1.37 1871 91.45
60 35 1.71 1906 93.16
65 33 1.61 1939 94.77
70 24 1.17 1963 95.94
75 14 0.68 1977 96.63
80 23 1.12 2000 97.75
85 12 0.59 2012 98.34
90 8 0.39 2020 98.73
95 7 0.34 2027 99.07
100 6 0.29 2033 99.36
105 4 0.20 2037 99.56
110 3 0.15 2040 99.71
115 1 0.05 2041 99.76
120 1 0.05 2042 99.80
666 : No response 4 0.20 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 8000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXUSBKR Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 166 8.11 166 8.11
-10 10 0.49 176 8.60
-5 32 1.56 208 10.17
0] 117 5.72 325 15.88

260 12.71 585 28.59
10 257 12.56 842 41.15
15 253 12.37 1095 53.52
20 203 9.92 1298 63.44
25 147 7.18 1445 70.63
30 125 6.11 1570 76.74
35 84 4.11 1654 80.84
40 57 2.79 1711 83.63
45 52 2.54 1763 86.17
50 38 1.86 1801 88.03
55 53 2.59 1854 90.62
60 31 1.52 1885 92.13
65 36 1.76 1921 93.89
70 25 1.22 1946 95.11
75 15 0.73 1961 95.85
80 21 1.03 1982 96.87
85 17 0.83 1999 97.70
90 20 0.98 2019 98.68
95 12 0.59 2031 99.27
100 5 0.24 2036 99.51
105 1 0.05 2037 99.56
110 5 0.24 2042 99.80
666 : No response 4 0.20 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 1000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXU1K1L Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 166 8.11 166 8.11
-10 11 0.54 177 8.65
) 46 2.25 223 10.90
0] 244 11.93 467 22.83

517 25.27 984 48.09
10 440 2151 1424 69.60
15 284 13.88 1708 83.48
20 143 6.99 1851 90.47
25 78 3.81 1929 94.28
30 41 2.00 1970 96.29
35 21 1.03 1991 97.31
40 15 0.73 2006 98.04
45 11 0.54 2017 98.58
50 8 0.39 2025 98.97
55 7 0.34 2032 99.32
60 3 0.15 2035 99.46
65 5 0.24 2040 99.71
70 1 0.05 2041 99.76
75 1 0.05 2042 99.80
80 1 0.05 2043 99.85
95 1 0.05 2044 99.90
100 1 0.05 2045 99.95
666 : No response 1 0.05 2046 100.00




anesNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release

MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)

June 2005

Left threshold @ 500Hz (db)

requency pacen, Sy
AUXU500L Frequency | Percent | Frequency
Missing 164 8.02 164
-10 1 0.05 165
) 16 0.78 181
0] 148 7.23 329

407 19.89 736
10 510 24.93 1246
15 350 17.11 1596
20 232 11.34 1828
25 93 4.55 1921
30 55 2.69 1976
35 19 0.93 1995
40 14 0.68 2009
45 10 0.49 2019
50 7 0.34 2026
55 5 0.24 2031
60 3 0.15 2034
65 5 0.24 2039
70 2 0.10 2041
75 1 0.05 2042
90 2 0.10 2044
95 1 0.05 2045
1 005 2046

Cumulative
Percent

8.02
8.06
8.85
16.08
35.97
60.90
78.01
89.35
93.89
96.58
97.51
98.19
98.68
99.02
99.27
99.41
99.66
99.76
99.80
99.90
99.95
100.00

48



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 1000-2nd Read (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXU1K2L | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 165 8.06 165 8.06
-10 6 0.29 171 8.36
) 59 2.88 230 11.24
(0] 269 13.15 499 24.39
526 25.71 1025 50.10

10 408 19.94 1433 70.04
15 300 14.66 1733 84.70
20 136 6.65 1869 91.35
25 67 3.27 1936 94.62
30 32 1.56 1968 96.19
35 24 1.17 1992 97.36
40 16 0.78 2008 98.14
45 9 0.44 2017 98.58
50 7 0.34 2024 98.92
55 5 0.24 2029 99.17
60 6 0.29 2035 99.46
65 4 0.20 2039 99.66
70 2 0.10 2041 99.76
80 2 0.10 2043 99.85
90 1 0.05 2044 99.90
1 0.05 2045 99.95

1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 2000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXUZ2KL | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 164 8.02 164 8.02
-10 13 0.64 177 8.65
-5 64 3.13 241 11.78
0] 244 11.93 485 23.70
432 21.11 917 44.82

10 416 20.33 1333 65.15
15 265 12.95 1598 78.10
20 161 7.87 1759 85.97
25 90 4.40 1849 90.37
30 52 2.54 1901 92.91
35 44 2.15 1945 95.06
40 14 0.68 1959 95.75
45 25 1.22 1984 96.97
50 16 0.78 2000 97.75
55 14 0.68 2014 98.44
60 10 0.49 2024 98.92
65 6 0.29 2030 99.22
70 3 0.15 2033 99.36
75 3 0.15 2036 99.51
80 5 0.24 2041 99.76
85 1 0.05 2042 99.80
90 1 0.05 2043 99.85
95 1 0.05 2044 99.90
1 0.05 2045 99.95

1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 3000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXU3KL Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 164 8.02 164 8.02
-10 11 0.54 175 8.55
-5 90 4.40 265 12.95
0] 241 11.78 506 24.73

326 15.93 832 40.66
10 324 15.84 1156 56.50
15 261 12.76 1417 69.26
20 170 8.31 1587 77.57
25 114 5.57 1701 83.14
30 67 3.27 1768 86.41
35 54 2.64 1822 89.05
40 29 1.42 1851 90.47
45 37 1.81 1888 92.28
50 38 1.86 1926 94.13
55 40 1.96 1966 96.09
60 28 1.37 1994 97.46
65 14 0.68 2008 98.14
70 13 0.64 2021 98.78
75 11 0.54 2032 99.32
80 6 0.29 2038 99.61
85 3 0.15 2041 99.76
95 1 0.05 2042 99.80
105 1 0.05 2043 99.85
110 1 0.05 2044 99.90
666 : No response 2 0.10 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 4000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXU4KL Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 164 8.02 164 8.02
-10 21 1.03 185 9.04
-5 67 3.27 252 12.32
(0] 150 7.33 402 19.65

270 13.20 672 32.84
10 327 15.98 999 48.83
15 254 12.41 1253 61.24
20 181 8.85 1434 70.09
25 117 5.72 1551 75.81
30 95 4.64 1646 80.45
35 71 3.47 1717 83.92
40 64 3.13 1781 87.05
45 47 2.30 1828 89.35
50 40 1.96 1868 91.30
55 42 2.05 1910 93.35
60 31 1.52 1941 94.87
65 35 1.71 1976 96.58
70 20 0.98 1996 97.56
75 12 0.59 2008 98.14
80 15 0.73 2023 98.88
85 8 0.39 2031 99.27
90 4 0.20 2035 99.46
95 3 0.15 2038 99.61
100 3 0.15 2041 99.76
105 1 0.05 2042 99.80
110 1 0.05 2043 99.85
120 1 0.05 2044 99.90
666 : No response 2 0.10 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 6000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXUBKL Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 164 8.02 164 8.02
-10 9 0.44 173 8.46
-5 13 0.64 186 9.09
0 48 2.35 234 11.44

155 7.58 389 19.01
10 264 12.90 653 31.92
15 295 14.42 948 46.33
20 248 12.12 1196 58.46
25 199 9.73 1395 68.18
30 133 6.50 1528 74.68
35 104 5.08 1632 79.77
40 70 3.42 1702 83.19
45 60 2.93 1762 86.12
50 47 2.30 1809 88.42
55 46 2.25 1855 90.66
60 33 1.61 1888 92.28
65 28 1.37 1916 93.65
70 31 1.52 1947 95.16
75 30 1.47 1977 96.63
80 25 1.22 2002 97.85
85 14 0.68 2016 98.53
90 7 0.34 2023 98.88
95 8 0.39 2031 99.27
100 9 0.44 2040 99.71
105 1 0.05 2041 99.76
110 1 0.05 2042 99.80
115 2 0.10 2044 99.90
120 1 0.05 2045 99.95
666 : No response 1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 8000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXUSBKL Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 164 8.02 164 8.02
-10 4 0.20 168 8.21
-5 21 1.03 189 9.24
(0] 99 4.84 288 14.08

234 11.44 522 25.51
10 271 13.25 793 38.76
15 267 13.05 1060 51.81
20 209 10.22 1269 62.02
25 158 7.72 1427 69.75
30 106 5.18 1533 74.93
35 82 4.01 1615 78.93
40 56 2.74 1671 81.67
45 56 2.74 1727 84.41
50 50 2.44 1777 86.85
55 47 2.30 1824 89.15
60 41 2.00 1865 91.15
65 35 1.71 1900 92.86
70 35 1.71 1935 94.57
75 23 1.12 1958 95.70
80 25 1.22 1983 96.92
85 21 1.03 2004 97.95
90 21 1.03 2025 98.97
95 9 0.44 2034 99.41
100 1 0.05 2035 99.46
105 2 0.10 2037 99.56
110 6 0.29 2043 99.85
666 : No response 3 0.15 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 1000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXRI1KI1R | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2036 99.51 2036
1 0.05 2037 99.56
1 0.05 2038 99.61
1 0.05 2039 99.66
1 0.05 2040 99.71
1 0.05 2041 99.76
1 0.05 2042 99.80
1 0.05 2043 99.85
3 0.15 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 500Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXR5CR | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2032 99.32 2032
1 0.05 2033 99.36
2 0.10 2035 99.46
2 0.10 2037 99.56
1 0.05 2038 99.61
1 0.05 2039 99.66
3 0.15 2042 99.80
1 0.05 2043 99.85
2 0.10 2045 99.95
1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right Retest Threshold 1000Hz-2nd Read

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXR1K2R | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2043 99.85 2043

1 0.05 2044
1 0.05 2045
1 0.05 2046

57



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 2000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXR2KR | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2039 99.66 2039
1 0.05 2040 99.71
2 0.10 2042 99.80
1 0.05 2043 99.85
1 0.05 2044 99.90
1 0.05 2045 99.95
1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 3000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXR3KR | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2037 99.56 2037
1 0.05 2038 99.61
1 0.05 2039 99.66
2 0.10 2041 99.76
1 0.05 2042 99.80
2 0.10 2044 99.90
1 0.05 2045 99.95
1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 4000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXR4KR | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2037 99.56 2037
1 0.05 2038 99.61
1 0.05 2039 99.66
1 0.05 2040 99.71
1 0.05 2041 99.76
2 0.10 2043 99.85
1 0.05 2044 99.90
1 0.05 2045 99.95
1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 6000Hz (db)

Cumulative
AUXR6KR Frequency | Percent | Frequency

Cumulative

Percent
Missing 2031 99.27 2031
1 0.05 2032 99.32
1 0.05 2033 99.36
1 0.05 2034 99.41
3 0.15 2037 99.56
2 0.10 2039 99.66
2 0.10 2041 99.76
2 0.10 2043 99.85
1 0.05 2044 99.90
1 0.05 2045 99.95
666 : No response 1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 8000Hz (db)

AUXR8KR

Missing

666 : No response

2035

R R R R P RPN RN

99.46
0.10
0.05
0.10
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Frequency

2035
2037
2038
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046

Cumulative
Percent

99.56
99.61
99.71
99.76
99.80
99.85
99.90
99.95
100.00

62



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 1000Hz (db)

AUXR1K1L

Missing

666 : No response

2032

B N RPN PR P ®WN R

99.32
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.05
0.05
0.10
0.05
0.10
0.05

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Frequency

2032
2033
2035
2038
2039
2040
2042
2043
2045
2046

Cumulative
Percent

99.36
99.46
99.61
99.66
99.71
99.80
99.85
99.95
100.00

63



(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 500Hz (db)

Cumulative
AUXR5CL Frequency | Percent | Frequency

Cumulative

Percent
Missing 2028 99.12 2028

1 005 2029 99.17

1 005 2030 99.22

1 005 2031 99.27

2 010 2033 99.36

4 020 2037 99.56

2 010 2039 99.66

1 005 2040 99.71

2 010 2042 99.80

1 005 2043 99.85

1 005 2044 99.90

1 005 2045 99.95

1 005 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 65
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left Retest Threshold 1000Hz-2nd Read

Cumulative
AUXR1K2L Frequency | Percent | Frequency

Cumulative

Percent

Missing 2042 99.80 2042 99.80
1 0.05 2043 99.85

1 0.05 2044 99.90

1 0.05 2045 99.95

666 : No response 1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 66
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 2000Hz (db)

Cumulative
AUXR2KL Frequency | Percent | Frequency

Cumulative

Percent
Missing 2040 99.71 2040
1 0.05 2041 99.76
1 0.05 2042 99.80
1 0.05 2043 99.85
2 0.10 2045 99.95
666 : No response 1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 3000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXR3KL | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2031 99.27 2031
1 0.05 2032 99.32
1 0.05 2033 99.36
2 0.10 2035 99.46
4 0.20 2039 99.66
2 0.10 2041 99.76
3 0.15 2044 99.90
2 0.10 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 4000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXR4KL | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2021 98.78 2021
1 0.05 2022 98.83
1 0.05 2023 98.88
1 0.05 2024 98.92
2 0.10 2026 99.02
5 0.24 2031 99.27
2 0.10 2033 99.36
3 0.15 2036 99.51
1 0.05 2037 99.56
4 0.20 2041 99.76
3 0.15 2044 99.90
1 0.05 2045 99.95
1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 6000Hz(db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXRG6KL | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2025 98.97 2025
1 0.05 2026 99.02
1 0.05 2027 99.07
3 0.15 2030 99.22
3 0.15 2033 99.36
3 0.15 2036 99.51
2 0.10 2038 99.61
1 0.05 2039 99.66
1 0.05 2040 99.71
2 0.10 2042 99.80
2 0.10 2044 99.90
1 0.05 2045 99.95
1 0.05 2046 100.00




(¥ NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 8000Hz (db)

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUXR8KL Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2020 98.73 2020 98.73
15 1 0.05 2021 98.78
20 1 0.05 2022 98.83
40 2 0.10 2024 98.92
45 1 0.05 2025 98.97
50 3 0.15 2028 99.12
55 1 0.05 2029 99.17
60 1 0.05 2030 99.22
65 4 0.20 2034 99.41
70 2 0.10 2036 99.51
75 4 0.20 2040 99.71
80 3 0.15 2043 99.85
90 1 0.05 2044 99.90
100 1 0.05 2045 99.95
666 : No response 1 0.05 2046 100.00




%NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Right Ear Quality Code

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUAREQC Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent
Missing 152 7.43 152 7.43
1 : Good - tympanogram is smooth and symmetrical 1346 65.79 1498 73.22

2 : Adequate - tympanogram is 'noisy' but adequate for interpretation 521 25.46 2019 98.68
3 : Poor - tympanogram cannot be interpreted 9 0.44 2028 99.12
9 : Equivocal - tympanogram cannot be evaluated without further information 9 0.44 2037 99.56
888 : CNO - technician could not obtain the tympanogram 9 0.44 2046 100.00




%NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX_B)
June 2005

Left Ear Quality Code

Cumulative | Cumulative
AUALEQC Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent
Missing 152 7.43 152 7.43

: Good - tympanogram is smooth and symmetrical 1324 64.71 1476 72.14
: Adequate - tympanogram is 'noisy' but adequate for interpretation 528 25.81 2004 97.95

: SP Refused Tympanometry 1 0.05 2025 98.97

1
2
3 : Poor - tympanogram cannot be interpreted 20 0.98 2024 98.92
7
9 : Equivocal - tympanogram cannot be evaluated without further information 16 0.78 2041 99.76

888 : CNO - technician could not obtain the tympanogram 5 0.24 2046 100.00




	WTSAU2YR
	Table WTSAU2YR
	One-Way Frequencies


	WTSAU4YR
	Table WTSAU4YR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUAEXSTS
	Table AUAEXSTS
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUAEXCMT
	Table AUAEXCMT
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUQ010
	Table AUQ010
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUQ020
	Table AUQ020
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUQ020A
	Table AUQ020A
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUQ020B
	Table AUQ020B
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUQ020C
	Table AUQ020C
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUQ020D
	Table AUQ020D
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUQ020E
	Table AUQ020E
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUQ030
	Table AUQ030
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUQ040
	Table AUQ040
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUQ050
	Table AUQ050
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXOTSPL
	Table AUXOTSPL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXLOEXC
	Table AUXLOEXC
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXLOIMC
	Table AUXLOIMC
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXLOCOL
	Table AUXLOCOL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXLOABN
	Table AUXLOABN
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUDLOABC
	Table AUDLOABC
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXROTSP
	Table AUXROTSP
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXROEXC
	Table AUXROEXC
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXROIMC
	Table AUXROIMC
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXROCOL
	Table AUXROCOL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXROABN
	Table AUXROABN
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUDROABC
	Table AUDROABC
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXTMEPR
	Table AUXTMEPR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXTPVR
	Table AUXTPVR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXTWIDR
	Table AUXTWIDR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXTCOMR
	Table AUXTCOMR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXTMEPL
	Table AUXTMEPL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXTPVL
	Table AUXTPVL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXTWIDL
	Table AUXTWIDL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXTCOML
	Table AUXTCOML
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUAEAR
	Table AUAEAR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUAMODE
	Table AUAMODE
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUAFMANL
	Table AUAFMANL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUAFMANR
	Table AUAFMANR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU1K1R
	Table AUXU1K1R
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU500R
	Table AUXU500R
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU1K2R
	Table AUXU1K2R
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU2KR
	Table AUXU2KR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU3KR
	Table AUXU3KR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU4KR
	Table AUXU4KR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU6KR
	Table AUXU6KR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU8KR
	Table AUXU8KR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU1K1L
	Table AUXU1K1L
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU500L
	Table AUXU500L
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU1K2L
	Table AUXU1K2L
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU2KL
	Table AUXU2KL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU3KL
	Table AUXU3KL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU4KL
	Table AUXU4KL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU6KL
	Table AUXU6KL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXU8KL
	Table AUXU8KL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR1K1R
	Table AUXR1K1R
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR5CR
	Table AUXR5CR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR1K2R
	Table AUXR1K2R
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR2KR
	Table AUXR2KR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR3KR
	Table AUXR3KR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR4KR
	Table AUXR4KR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR6KR
	Table AUXR6KR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR8KR
	Table AUXR8KR
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR1K1L
	Table AUXR1K1L
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR5CL
	Table AUXR5CL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR1K2L
	Table AUXR1K2L
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR2KL
	Table AUXR2KL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR3KL
	Table AUXR3KL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR4KL
	Table AUXR4KL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR6KL
	Table AUXR6KL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUXR8KL
	Table AUXR8KL
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUAREQC
	Table AUAREQC
	One-Way Frequencies


	AUALEQC
	Table AUALEQC
	One-Way Frequencies



